

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1505

Page 5, line 32, replace "2" with "1"

Page 11, line 19, after the first "the" insert "legislative and" and replace "branch" with "branches"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment amends Section 10 of the bill relating to the transfer of state agency information to change the number of employees to be transferred from the Tax Department from 2 to 1 and Section 16 of the bill relating to the required information technology services to include the legislative branch in the excluded entities.